

TIP NO 28.110 MI
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 MILLING AND RESURFACING
 1 SECTION OF US 301/701 AND 10 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES

				S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	
				WILSON, NC	RALEIGH, NC	ROCKY MOUNT, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	120000.00	170000.00	130000.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	430 TON	99.80 42914.00	55.00 23650.00	96.50 41495.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" MILLING)	75,117 SY	1.66 124694.22	1.45 108919.65	2.71 203567.07
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	11,440 SY	6.58 75275.20	6.20 70928.00	13.61 155698.40
0005	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	22,741 TON	51.00 1159791.00	40.00 909640.00	55.00 1250755.00
0006	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	9,693 TON	52.00 504036.00	50.00 484650.00	65.00 630045.00
0007	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	2,105 TON	450.00 947250.00	525.00 1105125.00	525.00 1105125.00
0008	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	330 TON	175.00 57750.00	240.00 79200.00	200.00 66000.00
0009	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2 EA	600.00 1200.00	625.00 1250.00	660.00 1320.00
0010	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	600.00 600.00	500.00 500.00	660.00 660.00
0011	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	3,152 SF	6.55 20645.60	7.00 22064.00	7.25 22852.00
0012	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2 EA	3300.00 6600.00	2100.00 4200.00	10000.00 20000.00
0013	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	28318.88	139750.00	60000.00
0014	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	87,306 LF	0.60 52383.60	0.60 52383.60	0.93 81194.58
0015	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	1,460 LF	4.50 6570.00	4.50 6570.00	10.00 14600.00
0016	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	4 EA	125.00 500.00	125.00 500.00	130.00 520.00
0017	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	110 EA	100.00 11000.00	100.00 11000.00	110.00 12100.00
0018	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PM LINES (4", 50 MILS)	449,514 LF	0.28 125863.92	0.28 125863.92	0.33 148339.62
0019	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PM LINES (8", 50 MILS)	275 LF	3.75 1031.25	3.75 1031.25	2.00 550.00
0020	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PM LINES (16", 90 MILS)	90 LF	8.00 720.00	8.00 720.00	12.00 1080.00
0021	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PM LINES (24", 90 MILS)	180 LF	13.00 2340.00	13.00 2340.00	15.00 2700.00
0022	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON-CAST IRON SNOW- PLOWABLE PVMT MARKERS	570 EA	38.00 21660.00	38.00 21660.00	37.00 21090.00
0023	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum	6613.12	35000.00	20000.00
0024	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	300 LF	6.98 2094.00	6.98 2094.00	6.98 2094.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	3319850.79	TOTAL 3379039.42	TOTAL 3991785.67
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	3319850.79	SUB-TOTAL 3379039.42	SUB-TOTAL 3991785.67
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL			
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION				1	3319850.79		
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY				2	3379039.42		
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO				3	3991785.67		